
Agreement # 4868

Leaistar # 20-0595

AGREEMENT
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 04/21/2020 Need Date: 05/06/2020

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:

Department:
Dept. Contact:
Phone:

2ep^r£1ent.,... Yvonne Kollings
email=yvonm.kollim
D.1.: 2nzn.04.21 14

Health and Human Services Agency

Consie Mote

530-642-7118
Digitalty signed by Yvonne Kollings
DN: cn=Yvonne Kollings, o=HHSA.

Name:
Address:

Phone:

HAPPY Software, LLC, an MRI Software LLC Company ("MRI")

28925 Fountain Parkway

Solon,OH44139

lings@edcgov.us, c=US
14:57:46 ^)7'00-

Org Code: 5230
Project #
(if applicable):

Funding Source:
CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Health and Human Services Agency

SerVICS R6C|UeSted: Review and approval of renewal software and support agreement with
Description; Happy Software provides a proprietary program used by our Public Housing program
Contract Term: 7/1/202o-6/3-/2025 Contract Value: $133,086.00

COUNTY COUNSE.L: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: !•! Disapproved: |_| Date: 05/13/2020
Approved: | • Disapproved: Date: 06/30/2020

By: Paula Frantz ^3£
By:

•signed by Pauls Frantz
iZ0.05.2015:ze:51

Resubmit vendor's redlined version on 6/19/20 APPROVED BY PAULA FRANTZ, Sr. Deputy County Counsel

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

PLEASE EMAIL FOR PICK-UP hhsa-contracts(®edcaov.us Thank you!

20-0595 A 1 of 1




